

TOWN OF MARBLETOWN

A regular meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Marbletown operating under New York State Executive Order 202.1 was convened Via the phone and internet, New York on February 15, 2022, at 6:00 o'clock P.M. local time. The meeting was called to order by Supervisor Rich Parete, and, upon roll being called, the following were:

AGENDA

Call the meeting to order

Pledge

Roll Call

Vouchers

Public Hearing-Allow Town Board Members to Remote from Outside Town Borders

Minutes

Resolution---Standard Workweek

Resolution---TB Members Remote Outside Town Boundaries

Resolution—Parkinson's Awareness Month

Other Business

End of Meeting